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Fall 2008 Semester 

Registration* for Fall classes (Regular and Module 1)  
 

April 25 – August 1 

Registration* for Module 2 April25 – October 24 

Tuition payment-in-full or payment due date August 26 (Tuesday) 

New international student orientation August 27 & 28 (Wednesday & Thursday) 

Labor Day Holiday (CGU closed) September 1  (Monday) 

Fall classes begin (Regular and Module I) 
 

September 2 (Tuesday) 

Last day to make a change (add / drop period).  Students not enrolled in any 
course this semester by this date will be withdrawn from CGU.  
 

September 16 (Tuesday) 

Payment due date September 26 (Friday) 

Last day for students to file their “Intent  to Receive a Degree” form in the Office 
of Admissions and Records for a Fall degree  
 

October 2 (Thursday) 

Last day to drop classes without a “W” on your transcript October 14 (Tuesday) 

Module 1 ends  October 25 (Saturday) 

Payment due date October 26 (Sunday) 

Module 2 begins  October 27 (Monday) 
 

Last day for scheduling final oral exams (dissertation defense) November 14 (Friday) 

Registration* for Spring 2009 classes November 19 – December 19 

Last day for final oral exams (dissertation defense) for Fall degrees November 21 (Friday) 

Payment due date November 26 (Wednesday) 

Thanksgiving break (CGU closed) November 27 & 28 (Thursday & Friday) 

Classes resume after Thanksgiving break December 1 (Monday) 

Final date for completion of all requirements (except current master’s 
coursework) including payment of any fees for degrees to be awarded for Fall. 
Final date to file dissertations / theses and master’s final approval forms in the 
Office of Admission and Records.  
 

December 12 (Friday)  

Last day of classes (Regular and Module 2) December 13 (Saturday) 
 

Exam week -- exam schedules are determined by individual programs December 15 – 19 

Semester ends.  Last day to complete any registration-related transactions for 
Fall semester  

December 19 (Friday) 
 

Fall semester grades due from faculty in Office of Admission and Records by 
noon 

January 5, 2009 (Monday) 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday  (CGU closed) January 19 (Monday) 

Spring semester begins (Regular and Module 1) January 20, 2009 (Tuesday) 

Awarding of Fall degrees 
 

January 20 (Tuesday) 

Deferred company / sponsor payment plan due date March 26 
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Spring 2009 Semester 
Registration* for Spring classes (Regular and Module 1) November 19 – December 19 (2008) 

Registration* for Module 2 November 19 – March 23  

New international student orientation January 13 (Tuesday) Subject to change.  

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday  (CGU closed) January 19  (Monday) 

Spring classes begin (Regular and Module1) 
 

January 20 (Tuesday) 

Awarding of Fall Degrees January 20 (Tuesday) 

Tuition payment-in-full or payment due date January 26 (Monday) 

Last day to make a change (add / drop period).  Students not enrolled in any 
course this semester by this date will be withdrawn from CGU.  
 

February 3 (Tuesday) 

Last day for students to file their “Intent  to Receive a Degree” form in the Office 
of Admissions and Records for a Spring degree  
 

February 20 (Friday) 

Payment due date February 26 (Thursday)  

Last day to drop classes without a “W” on your transcript March 3 (Tuesday) 

Module 1 ends  March 14 (Saturday) 

Spring Break March 16 – 20 

Classes resume following Spring Break  March 23 (Monday) 

Module 2 begins March 23 (Monday) 

Last day for scheduling final oral exams (dissertation defense) March 23 (Monday) 

Payment due date March 26 (Thursday)  

César Chávez Day (CGU closed) March 27 (Friday) 

Last day for final oral exams (dissertation defense) for Spring degrees April 3 (Friday) 

Final date for completion of all requirements (except current master’s 
coursework) including payment of any fees for degrees to be awarded for 
Spring.  Final date to file dissertations / theses and master’s final approval 
forms in the Office of Admission and Records. 
 

April 17 (Friday) 

Registration for Summer  April 20 – May 18 

Registration for Fall April 20 – August 7 

Payment due date April 26 (Sunday) 

Last day of classes (Regular and Module 2). May 9 (Saturday) 

Exam week -- exam schedules are determined by individual programs. 
 

May 11 -15 

Semester ends.  Last date to complete registration-related transactions for 
Spring. 
 

May 15 (Friday) 

Commencement -- awarding of Spring degrees  May 16 (Saturday) 

Summer classes begin (Regular and Module I)  
 

May 18 (Monday) 

Spring semester grades due from faculty in Office of Admission and Records by 
noon 
 

May 22 (Friday) 

Deferred company / sponsor payment plan due date August 26  
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Summer 2009 Semester 
Registration* for Summer classes (Regular and Module 1) April 20 – May 18 

Registration* for Module 2 April 20 – July 13 

Summer classes begin (Regular and Module I classes) 
 

May 18 (Monday) 

Memorial Day Holiday  observed (CGU closed) May 25 (Monday) 

Tuition payment-in-full or payment due date May 26 (Tuesday) 

Last day to make a change (add/drop) to your Summer Module I classes. May 26 (Tuesday) 

Last day to change (add/drop) for Summer regular session classes June 1 (Monday) 

Last day to withdraw from Module I classes without a “W” on your transcript  June 8 (Monday) 

Last day for students to file their “Intent to Receive a Degree” form in the Office 
of Admissions and Records for an August degree  
 

June 18 (Thursday) 

Payment due date June 26 (Friday) 

Last day to withdraw from regular session classes without a “W” on your 
transcript 
 

June 29 (Monday) 

Independence Day  July 4  (Saturday) 

Last day for scheduling final oral exams (dissertation defense) July 10 (Friday) 

Module 1 ends  July 11 (Saturday) 

Module 2 begins July 13 (Monday) 

Last day for final oral exams (dissertation defense) to be held for summer 
degrees 

July 17 (Friday) 

Last day to make a change (add/drop) to your Summer Module 2 classes July 20 (Monday) 

Payment due date July 26 (Sunday) 

Final date for completion of all requirements (except current master’s 
coursework) including payment of any fees for degrees to be awarded in 
August. Final date to file dissertations / theses and master’s final approval 
forms in the Office of Admission and Records. 
 

July 31 (Friday) 

Last day to drop classes from Module 2 without a “W” on your transcript. August 3 (Monday) 

Last day to complete any registration-related transactions for Summer   
 

August 28 (Friday) 

Last day of classes.  Regular and Module 2 ends.  Exam schedules are 
determined by individual program. 
 

August 29 (Saturday) 

Fall classes begin (Regular and Module1) 
 

August 31 (Monday) 

Awarding of Summer degrees August 31 (Monday) 

Labor Day Holiday (CGU closed) September 7 (Monday) 

Summer semester grades due from faculty in Office of Admission and Records 
by noon 
 

September 11 (Friday) 

Deferred company / sponsor payment plan due date November 26  

 
(2/22/08) 
 
 


